

PS&E JOB NO : 08C520 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007657 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3170
 HWY : SR 104
 TITLE : SR 104
 1.2 MI. W HCB - FISH PASSAGE
 08C520
 PROJECT : NH-0104(039)
 COUNTY(S) : JEFFERSON

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 11 2009
 AWARDED ON : Feb 17 2009

----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----	----- 4TH BIDDER -----
SETON CONSTRUCTION, INC. 4640 S DISCOVERY ROAD	TAPANI UNDERGROUND, INC. 1904 SE 6TH PLACE 98604-8300	TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 350 - 106TH AVE NE 98004-5732
PORT TOWNSEND WA 983689020	BATTLE GROUND WA 986041900	BELLEVUE WA 980093686
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100161	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100273	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.							
PREPARATION											
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	92,300.00	27,300.00	-70.42 % -65,000.00	40,000.00	-56.66 % -52,300.00	60,000.00	-34.99 % -32,300.00		
DRAINAGE											
2	STREAMBED GRAVEL 735.0000	TON	31.0000 22,785.00	43.0000 31,605.00	38.71 % 8,820.00	50.0000 36,750.00	61.29 % 13,965.00	40.0000 29,400.00	29.03 % 6,615.00		
3	STREAMBED BOULDER 13.0000	EACH	150.0000 1,950.00	100.0000 1,300.00	-33.33 % -650.00	50.0000 650.00	-66.67 % -1,300.00	650.0000 8,450.00	333.33 % 6,500.00		
STRUCTURE											
4	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A INCL. HAUL - LS	L.S.	114,406.40	65,400.00	-42.84 % -49,006.40	79,000.00	-30.95 % -35,406.40	95,000.00	-16.96 % -19,406.40		
5	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A	L.S.	303,130.00	134,100.00	-55.76 % -169,030.00	200,000.00	-34.02 % -103,130.00	110,000.00	-63.71 % -193,130.00		
6	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR WALL 13.0000	C.Y.	40.0000 520.00	50.0000 650.00	25.00 % 130.00	16.0000 208.00	-60.00 % -312.00	50.0000 650.00	25.00 % 130.00		
7	PRECAST REINF. CONC. THREE SIDED STRUCTURE NO. 1	L.S.	99,840.00	101,840.00	2.00 %	48,000.00	-51.92 %	70,000.00	-29.89 %		

PS&E JOB NO : 08C520 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007657 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3170
 HWY : SR 104
 TITLE : SR 104
 1.2 MI. W HCB - FISH PASSAGE
 08C520
 PROJECT : NH-0104(039)
 COUNTY(S) : JEFFERSON

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 11 2009
 AWARDED ON : Feb 17 2009

----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----	----- 4TH BIDDER -----
SETON CONSTRUCTION, INC. 4640 S DISCOVERY ROAD	TAPANI UNDERGROUND, INC. 1904 SE 6TH PLACE 98604-8300	TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 350 - 106TH AVE NE 98004-5732
PORT TOWNSEND WA 983689020	BATTLE GROUND WA 986041900	BELLEVUE WA 980093686
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100161	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100273	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
SURFACING									
8	ROADWAY RESTORATION	L.S.	82,770.00	51,857.00	-37.35 % -30,913.00	18,000.00	-78.25 % -64,770.00	50,000.00	-39.59 % -32,770.00
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING									
9	FORCE ACCOUNT EROSION CONTROL	EST.	15,000.00	15,000.00	0.00 %	15,000.00	0.00 %	15,000.00	0.00 %
10	ESC LEAD	DAY	175.0000 3,150.00	100.0000 1,800.00	-42.86 % -1,350.00	65.0000 1,170.00	-62.86 % -1,980.00	1.0000 18.00	-99.43 % -3,132.00
11	SOIL TREATMENT	L.S.	15,280.00	15,876.00	3.90 % 596.00	24,000.00	57.07 % 8,720.00	25,000.00	63.61 % 9,720.00
12	SILT FENCE	L.F.	5.0000 3,500.00	5.0000 3,500.00	0.00 % 0.00	2.0000 1,400.00	-60.00 % -2,100.00	5.0000 3,500.00	0.00 % 0.00
13	WATTLE	L.F.	11.0000 6,600.00	4.7500 2,850.00	-56.82 % -3,750.00	3.0000 1,800.00	-72.73 % -4,800.00	6.0000 3,600.00	-45.45 % -3,000.00
14	PLANT INSTALLATION	L.S.	18,856.00	33,560.00	77.98 % 14,704.00	29,000.00	53.80 % 10,144.00	30,000.00	59.10 % 11,144.00
15	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT - SECOND YEAR	EST.	10,000.00	10,000.00	0.00 %	10,000.00	0.00 %	10,000.00	0.00 %
16	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT - THIRD YEAR	EST.	10,000.00	10,000.00	0.00 %	10,000.00	0.00 %	10,000.00	0.00 %

PS&E JOB NO : 08C520 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007657 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3170
 HWY : SR 104
 TITLE : SR 104
 1.2 MI. W HCB - FISH PASSAGE
 PROJECT : NH-0104(039)
 COUNTY(S) : JEFFERSON

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 11 2009
 AWARDED ON : Feb 17 2009

----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----	----- 4TH BIDDER -----
SETON CONSTRUCTION, INC. 4640 S DISCOVERY ROAD PORT TOWNSEND WA 983689020 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100161	TAPANI UNDERGROUND, INC. 1904 SE 6TH PLACE 98604-8300 BATTLE GROUND WA 986041900 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100273	TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 350 - 106TH AVE NE 98004-5732 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
17	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 350.0000	L.F.	25.0000 8,750.00	29.0000 10,150.00	16.00 % 1,400.00	35.0000 12,250.00	40.00 % 3,500.00	30.0000 10,500.00	20.00 % 1,750.00	
18	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL 2.0000	EACH	2,900.0000 5,800.00	2,982.0000 5,964.00	2.83 % 164.00	350.0000 700.00	-87.93 % -5,100.00	3,000.0000 6,000.00	3.45 % 200.00	
19	LUMP SUM GUARDRAIL	L.S.	8,525.00	6,416.00	-24.74 % -2,109.00	2,500.00	-70.67 % -6,025.00	5,000.00	-41.35 % -3,525.00	
20	DELINEATION ITEMS	L.S.	3,450.00	6,090.00	76.52 % 2,640.00	6,800.00	97.10 % 3,350.00	6,000.00	73.91 % 2,550.00	
21	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	64,600.00	22,997.00	-64.40 % -41,603.00	5,000.00	-92.26 % -59,600.00	20,000.00	-69.04 % -44,600.00	
OTHER ITEMS										
22	TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE	L.S.	5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00 % 0.00	5,000.00	0.00 % 0.00	5,000.00	0.00 % 0.00	
23	STREAM BY-PASS SYSTEM	L.S.	47,250.00	6,250.00	-86.77 % -41,000.00	28,000.00	-40.74 % -19,250.00	25,000.00	-47.09 % -22,250.00	
24	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.	1,000.00	1,000.00	0.00 %	1,000.00	0.00 %	1,000.00	0.00 %	
25	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.	5.00	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %	
26	MINOR CHANGE	CALC	-1.00	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 01/27/2009

*** BID CHECK REPORT ***

TIME: 15:57

PS&E JOB NO : 08C520 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007657 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3170
 HWY : SR 104
 TITLE : SR 104
 1.2 MI. W HCB - FISH PASSAGE
 08C520
 PROJECT : NH-0104(039)
 COUNTY(S) : JEFFERSON

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 11 2009
 AWARDED ON : Feb 17 2009

----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----	----- 4TH BIDDER -----
SETON CONSTRUCTION, INC. 4640 S DISCOVERY ROAD PORT TOWNSEND WA 983689020 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100161	TAPANI UNDERGROUND, INC. 1904 SE 6TH PLACE 98604-8300 BATTLE GROUND WA 986041900 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100273	TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 350 - 106TH AVE NE 98004-5732 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		4TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
OTHER ITEMS										
27	SPCC PLAN	L.S.	1,500.00	-66.67 %	500.00	-1,000.00	200.00	-86.67 %	-1,300.00	566.67 %
									10,000.00	8,500.00
ADDENDUM 1										
28	LARGE WOODY DEBRIS	EACH	1,000.0000	-80.00 %	200.0000	-5,600.00	300.0000	-70.00 %	1,500.0000	50.00 %
			7,000.00		1,400.00		2,100.00		10,500.00	3,500.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$952,966.40	-39.93%	\$572,409.00		\$578,532.00	-39.29%	\$619,622.00	-34.98%
BASE TOTAL			\$952,966.40	-39.93%	\$572,409.00		\$578,532.00	-39.29%	\$619,622.00	-34.98%

PS&E JOB NO : 08C520 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007657 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3170
 HWY : SR 104
 TITLE : SR 104
 1.2 MI. W HCB - FISH PASSAGE
 PROJECT : NH-0104(039)
 COUNTY(S) : JEFFERSON

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 11 2009
 AWARDED ON : Feb 17 2009

----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----	----- 7TH BIDDER -----
ROGNLIN'S, INC. 321 W STATE ST 98520-6143 ABERDEEN WA 985200078 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 706350	WEBER CONSTRUCTION, INC. 9350 STONE QUARRY RD 98065 SNOQUALMIE WA 980650926 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100571	FRIBERG CONSTRUCTION, INC. 6425 W 20TH AVE 98248-7723 FERNDALE WA 982481406 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100074

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	5TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	6TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	7TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
PREPARATION													
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.											
			92,300.00	65,000.00	-29.58 %	68,625.00	27,300.00	-25.65 %	72,000.00	20,300.00	-21.99 %		
DRAINAGE													
2	STREAMBED GRAVEL	TON	31.0000	50.0000	61.29 %	61.0000	19.0000	96.77 %	45.0000	16.0000	45.16 %		
	735.0000		22,785.00	36,750.00	13,965.00	44,835.00	22,050.00	33,075.00	10,290.00				
3	STREAMBED BOULDER	EACH	13.0000	150.0000	0.00 %	125.0000	25.0000	-16.67 %	82.0000	68.0000	-45.33 %		
			1,950.00	1,950.00	0.00	1,625.00	325.00	-325.00	1,066.00	884.00	-884.00		
STRUCTURE													
4	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A INCL. HAUL - LS	L.S.											
			114,406.40	60,000.00	-47.56 %	128,915.00	68,915.00	12.68 %	123,650.00	9,243.60	8.08 %		
5	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A	L.S.											
			303,130.00	109,000.00	-64.04 %	73,860.00	230,270.00	-75.63 %	54,800.00	248,330.00	-81.92 %		
6	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR WALL	C.Y.	13.0000	40.0000	275.00 %	90.0000	47.0000	125.00 %	90.0000	50.0000	125.00 %		
			520.00	1,950.00	1,430.00	1,170.00	80.00	650.00	1,170.00	650.00			
7	PRECAST REINF. CONC. THREE SIDED STRUCTURE NO. 1	L.S.											
			99,840.00	100,000.00	0.16 %	93,145.00	6,695.00	-6.71 %	152,600.00	52,760.00	52.84 %		

PS&E JOB NO : 08C520 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007657 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3170
 HWY : SR 104
 TITLE : SR 104
 1.2 MI. W HCB - FISH PASSAGE
 PROJECT : NH-0104(039)
 COUNTY(S) : JEFFERSON

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 11 2009
 AWARDED ON : Feb 17 2009

----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----	----- 7TH BIDDER -----
ROGNLIN'S, INC. 321 W STATE ST 98520-6143 ABERDEEN WA 985200078 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 706350	WEBER CONSTRUCTION, INC. 9350 STONE QUARRY RD 98065 SNOQUALMIE WA 980650926 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100571	FRIBERG CONSTRUCTION, INC. 6425 W 20TH AVE 98248-7723 FERNDALE WA 982481406 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100074

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
SURFACING									
8	ROADWAY RESTORATION	L.S.	82,770.00	72,000.00	-13.01 % -10,770.00	67,085.00	-18.95 % -15,685.00	55,000.00	-33.55 % -27,770.00
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING									
9	FORCE ACCOUNT EROSION CONTROL	EST.	15,000.00	15,000.00	0.00 %	15,000.00	0.00 %	15,000.00	0.00 %
10	ESC LEAD	DAY	175.0000 3,150.00	200.0000 3,600.00	14.29 % 450.00	230.0000 4,140.00	31.43 % 990.00	420.0000 7,560.00	140.00 % 4,410.00
11	SOIL TREATMENT	L.S.	15,280.00	25,000.00	63.61 % 9,720.00	16,890.00	10.54 % 1,610.00	15,750.00	3.08 % 470.00
12	SILT FENCE	L.F.	5.0000 3,500.00	6.0000 4,200.00	20.00 % 700.00	5.7500 4,025.00	15.00 % 525.00	5.0000 3,500.00	0.00 % 0.00
13	WATTLE	L.F.	11.0000 6,600.00	10.0000 6,000.00	-9.09 % -600.00	5.8000 3,480.00	-47.27 % -3,120.00	5.0000 3,000.00	-54.55 % -3,600.00
14	PLANT INSTALLATION	L.S.	18,856.00	30,000.00	59.10 % 11,144.00	36,900.00	95.69 % 18,044.00	31,500.00	67.06 % 12,644.00
15	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT - SECOND YEAR	EST.	10,000.00	10,000.00	0.00 %	10,000.00	0.00 %	10,000.00	0.00 %
16	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT - THIRD YEAR	EST.	10,000.00	10,000.00	0.00 %	10,000.00	0.00 %	10,000.00	0.00 %

PS&E JOB NO : 08C520 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007657 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3170
 HWY : SR 104
 TITLE : SR 104
 1.2 MI. W HCB - FISH PASSAGE
 PROJECT : NH-0104(039)
 COUNTY(S) : JEFFERSON

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 11 2009
 AWARDED ON : Feb 17 2009

----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----	----- 7TH BIDDER -----
ROGNLIN'S, INC. 321 W STATE ST 98520-6143 ABERDEEN WA 985200078 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 706350	WEBER CONSTRUCTION, INC. 9350 STONE QUARRY RD 98065 SNOQUALMIE WA 980650926 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100571	FRIBERG CONSTRUCTION, INC. 6425 W 20TH AVE 98248-7723 FERNDAL WA 982481406 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100074

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
17	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 350.0000	L.F.	25.0000 8,750.00	30.0000 10,500.00	20.00 % 1,750.00	34.0000 11,900.00	36.00 % 3,150.00	29.0000 10,150.00	16.00 % 1,400.00	
18	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL 2.0000	EACH	2,900.0000 5,800.00	3,000.0000 6,000.00	3.45 % 200.00	3,495.0000 6,990.00	20.52 % 1,190.00	2,900.0000 5,800.00	0.00 % 0.00	
19	LUMP SUM GUARDRAIL	L.S.			-29.62 %		5.69 %		-23.75 %	
20	DELINEATION ITEMS	L.S.	8,525.00	6,000.00	-2,525.00	9,010.00	485.00	6,500.00	-2,025.00	
21	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	3,450.00	8,000.00	4,550.00	8,470.00	5,020.00	6,000.00	2,550.00	
22	TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE	L.S.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
23	STREAM BY-PASS SYSTEM	L.S.	5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00	5,000.00	0.00	5,000.00	0.00	
24	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	L.S.	47,250.00	28,500.00	-18,750.00	8,750.00	-38,500.00	12,000.00	-35,250.00	
25	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.	1,000.00	1,000.00	0.00 %	1,000.00	0.00 %	1,000.00	0.00 %	
26	MINOR CHANGE	EST.	5.00	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %	
		CALC	-1.00	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 01/27/2009

*** BID CHECK REPORT ***

TIME: 15:57

PS&E JOB NO : 08C520 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007657 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3170
 HWY : SR 104
 TITLE : SR 104
 1.2 MI. W HCB - FISH PASSAGE
 08C520
 PROJECT : NH-0104(039)
 COUNTY(S) : JEFFERSON

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 11 2009
 AWARDED ON : Feb 17 2009

----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----	----- 7TH BIDDER -----
ROGNLIN'S, INC. 321 W STATE ST 98520-6143 ABERDEEN WA 985200078 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 706350	WEBER CONSTRUCTION, INC. 9350 STONE QUARRY RD 98065 SNOQUALMIE WA 980650926 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100571	FRIBERG CONSTRUCTION, INC. 6425 W 20TH AVE 98248-7723 FERNDAL WA 982481406 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100074

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		5TH BIDDER		6TH BIDDER		7TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
OTHER ITEMS										
27	SPCC PLAN	L.S.	1,500.00	33.33%	2,000.00	500.00	66.67%	2,500.00	1,000.00	233.33%
ADDENDUM 1										
28	LARGE WOODY DEBRIS	EACH	1,000.0000	0.00%	1,000.0000	0.00%	400.0000	-60.00%	385.0000	-61.50%
			7,000.00	0.00	7,000.00	0.00	2,800.00	-4,200.00	2,695.00	-4,305.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$952,966.40	-30.28%	\$664,454.00	-30.28%	\$686,989.00	-27.91%	\$689,220.00	-27.68%
BASE TOTAL			\$952,966.40	-30.28%	\$664,454.00	-30.28%	\$686,989.00	-27.91%	\$689,220.00	-27.68%

PS&E JOB NO : 08C520 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007657 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3170
 HWY : SR 104
 TITLE : SR 104
 1.2 MI. W HCB - FISH PASSAGE
 PROJECT : NH-0104(039)
 COUNTY(S) : JEFFERSON

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 11 2009
 AWARDED ON : Feb 17 2009

----- 8TH BIDDER -----	----- 9TH BIDDER -----	----- 10TH BIDDER -----
PRIMO CONSTRUCTION, INC. 970 CARLSBORG ROAD SEQUIM - 98382-8391 CARLSBORG WA 983240296 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100311	R G CONSTRUCTION, INC. 1861 SOUTH MARKET BLVD 98532-4136 CHEHALIS WA 985320416 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100055	ACTIVE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 5110 RIVER ROAD EAST TACOMA, WA 98443-2638 PUYALLUP WA 983710162 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100047

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		8TH BIDDER		9TH BIDDER		10TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	92,300.00	-54.92 %	41,609.00	-50,691.00	64,896.00	-29.69 %	14,045.91	-78,254.09
DRAINAGE										
2	STREAMBED GRAVEL	TON	31.0000 22,785.00	128.39 %	70.8000 52,038.00	29,253.00	51.7500 38,036.25	66.94 %	51.0000 37,485.00	64.52 %
3	STREAMBED BOULDER	EACH	13.0000 1,950.00	-33.33 %	100.0000 1,300.00	-650.00	151.3800 1,967.94	0.92 %	265.0000 3,445.00	76.67 %
STRUCTURE										
4	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A INCL. HAUL - LS	L.S.	114,406.40	-22.72 %	88,410.00	-25,996.40	156,069.00	36.42 %	126,000.00	11,593.60
5	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A	L.S.	303,130.00	-31.96 %	206,254.00	-96,876.00	202,464.00	-33.21 %	193,340.97	-109,789.03
6	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR WALL	C.Y.	40.0000 520.00	64.62 %	65.8500 856.05	336.05	44.8600 583.18	12.15 %	96.0000 1,248.00	140.00 %
7	PRECAST REINF. CONC. THREE SIDED STRUCTURE NO. 1	L.S.	99,840.00	-29.04 %	70,847.00	-28,993.00	80,592.00	-19.28 %	152,000.00	52,160.00

PS&E JOB NO : 08C520 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007657 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3170
 HWY : SR 104
 TITLE : SR 104
 1.2 MI. W HCB - FISH PASSAGE
 PROJECT : NH-0104(039)
 COUNTY(S) : JEFFERSON

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 11 2009
 AWARDED ON : Feb 17 2009

----- 8TH BIDDER -----	----- 9TH BIDDER -----	----- 10TH BIDDER -----
PRIMO CONSTRUCTION, INC. 970 CARLSBORG ROAD SEQUIM - 98382-8391 CARLSBORG WA 983240296 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100311	R G CONSTRUCTION, INC. 1861 SOUTH MARKET BLVD 98532-4136 CHEHALIS WA 985320416 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100055	ACTIVE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 5110 RIVER ROAD EAST TACOMA, WA 98443-2638 PUYALLUP WA 983710162 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100047

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
SURFACING									
8	ROADWAY RESTORATION	L.S.							
			82,770.00	52,918.00	-36.07 % -29,852.00	33,619.00	-59.38 % -49,151.00	34,000.00	-58.92 % -48,770.00
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING									
9	FORCE ACCOUNT EROSION CONTROL	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			15,000.00	15,000.00		15,000.00		15,000.00	
10	ESC LEAD	DAY							
	18.0000		175.0000	100.0000	-42.86 %	204.0000	16.57 %	700.0000	300.00 %
			3,150.00	1,800.00	-1,350.00	3,672.00	522.00	12,600.00	9,450.00
11	SOIL TREATMENT	L.S.			-1.16 %		-28.14 %		11.26 %
			15,280.00	15,102.00	-178.00	10,980.00	-4,300.00	17,000.00	1,720.00
12	SILT FENCE	L.F.			7.00 %		0.80 %		-6.80 %
	700.0000		5.0000	5.3500	245.00	5.0400	28.00	4.6600	-238.00
			3,500.00	3,745.00		3,528.00		3,262.00	
13	WATTLE	L.F.			-50.27 %		-78.18 %		-81.82 %
	600.0000		11.0000	5.4700	-3,318.00	2.4000	-5,160.00	2.0000	-5,400.00
			6,600.00	3,282.00		1,440.00		1,200.00	
14	PLANT INSTALLATION	L.S.			74.93 %		-39.00 %		53.80 %
			18,856.00	32,984.00	14,128.00	11,502.00	-7,354.00	29,000.00	10,144.00
15	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT - SECOND YEAR	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			10,000.00	10,000.00		10,000.00		10,000.00	
16	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT - THIRD YEAR	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			10,000.00	10,000.00		10,000.00		10,000.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 08C520 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007657 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3170
 HWY : SR 104
 TITLE : SR 104
 1.2 MI. W HCB - FISH PASSAGE
 PROJECT : NH-0104(039)
 COUNTY(S) : JEFFERSON

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 11 2009
 AWARDED ON : Feb 17 2009

----- 8TH BIDDER -----	----- 9TH BIDDER -----	----- 10TH BIDDER -----
PRIMO CONSTRUCTION, INC. 970 CARLSBORG ROAD SEQUIM - 98382-8391 CARLSBORG WA 983240296 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100311	R G CONSTRUCTION, INC. 1861 SOUTH MARKET BLVD 98532-4136 CHEHALIS WA 985320416 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100055	ACTIVE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 5110 RIVER ROAD EAST TACOMA, WA 98443-2638 PUYALLUP WA 983710162 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100047

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	8TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	10TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
TRAFFIC										
17	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 350.0000	L.F.	25.0000 8,750.00	30.4200 10,647.00	21.68 % 1,897.00	33.1800 11,613.00	32.72 % 2,863.00	51.0000 17,850.00	104.00 % 9,100.00	
18	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL 2.0000	EACH	2,900.0000 5,800.00	3,124.0000 6,248.00	7.72 % 448.00	3,408.0000 6,816.00	17.52 % 1,016.00	2,885.0000 5,770.00	-0.52 % -30.00	
19	LUMP SUM GUARDRAIL	L.S.			-4.52 %		-40.88 %		-47.21 %	
20	DELINEATION ITEMS	L.S.	8,525.00	8,140.00	-385.00	5,040.00	-3,485.00	4,500.00	-4,025.00	
21	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	3,450.00	6,380.00	2,930.00	4,950.00	1,500.00	7,200.00	3,750.00	
21		L.S.	64,600.00	72,018.00	7,418.00	45,876.00	-18,724.00	22,250.00	-42,350.00	
OTHER ITEMS										
22	TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE	L.S.	5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00	0.00	5,000.00	0.00	
23	STREAM BY-PASS SYSTEM	L.S.	47,250.00	25,815.00	-21,435.00	20,156.00	-27,094.00	22,000.00	-25,250.00	
24	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.	1,000.00	1,000.00	0.00 %	1,000.00	0.00 %	1,000.00	0.00 %	
25	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.	5.00	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %	
26	MINOR CHANGE	CALC	-1.00	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	

PS&E JOB NO : 08C520 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007657 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3170
 HWY : SR 104
 TITLE : SR 104
 1.2 MI. W HCB - FISH PASSAGE
 08C520
 PROJECT : NH-0104(039)
 COUNTY(S) : JEFFERSON

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 11 2009
 AWARDED ON : Feb 17 2009

----- 8TH BIDDER -----	----- 9TH BIDDER -----	----- 10TH BIDDER -----
PRIMO CONSTRUCTION, INC. 970 CARLSBORG ROAD SEQUIM - 98382-8391 CARLSBORG WA 983240296 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100311	R G CONSTRUCTION, INC. 1861 SOUTH MARKET BLVD 98532-4136 CHEHALIS WA 985320416 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100055	ACTIVE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 5110 RIVER ROAD EAST TACOMA, WA 98443-2638 PUYALLUP WA 983710162 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100047

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		8TH BIDDER		9TH BIDDER		10TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
OTHER ITEMS										
27	SPCC PLAN	L.S.								
			1,500.00	-66.67 %	500.00	-1,000.00	600.00	-60.00 %	-900.00	1.00 -1,499.00
ADDENDUM 1										
28	LARGE WOODY DEBRIS	EACH								
	7.0000		1,000.0000	-8.50 %	915.0000	-595.00	420.0000	-58.00 %	-4,060.00	980.0000 -2.00 %
			7,000.00		6,405.00		2,940.00		6,860.00	-140.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$952,966.40	-21.48%	\$748,302.05		\$748,344.37	-21.47%	\$752,061.88	-21.08%
BASE TOTAL			\$952,966.40	-21.48%	\$748,302.05		\$748,344.37	-21.47%	\$752,061.88	-21.08%

PS&E JOB NO : 08C520 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007657 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3170
 HWY : SR 104
 TITLE : SR 104
 1.2 MI. W HCB - FISH PASSAGE
 08C520
 PROJECT : NH-0104(039)
 COUNTY(S) : JEFFERSON

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 11 2009
 AWARDED ON : Feb 17 2009

----- 11TH BIDDER -----	----- 12TH BIDDER -----	----- 13TH BIDDER -----
QUIGG BROS., INC. 819 W STATE ST 98520-5934 ABERDEEN WA 985200281 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000	BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, II 1706 W HWY 101 PORT ANGELES WA 983639458 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100122	BOSS CONSTRUCTION, INC. 4945 GUIDE MERIDIAN BELLINGHAM WA 982269109 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100308

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		11TH BIDDER		12TH BIDDER		13TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	92,300.00	-24.16 %	70,000.00	-22,300.00	62,340.00	-32.46 %	174,106.00	88.63 %
DRAINAGE										
2	STREAMBED GRAVEL	TON	31.0000	61.29 %	50.0000	13,965.00	43.5000	40.32 %	71.0400	129.16 %
	735.0000		22,785.00		36,750.00		31,972.50		52,214.40	29,429.40
3	STREAMBED BOULDER	EACH	150.0000	-20.00 %	120.0000	-390.00	105.0000	-30.00 %	221.9500	47.97 %
	13.0000		1,950.00		1,560.00		1,365.00		2,885.35	935.35
STRUCTURE										
4	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A INCL. HAUL - LS	L.S.	114,406.40	31.11 %	150,000.00	35,593.60	80,145.00	-29.95 %	70,904.00	-38.02 %
5	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A	L.S.	303,130.00	-50.52 %	150,000.00	-153,130.00	277,845.00	-8.34 %	212,291.00	-29.97 %
										-90,839.00
6	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR WALL	C.Y.	40.0000	100.00 %	80.0000	520.00	135.0000	237.50 %	95.5800	138.95 %
	13.0000		520.00		1,040.00		1,755.00		1,242.54	722.54
7	PRECAST REINF. CONC. THREE SIDED STRUCTURE NO. 1	L.S.	99,840.00	50.24 %	150,000.00	50,160.00	112,800.00	12.98 %	62,823.00	-37.08 %

PS&E JOB NO : 08C520 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007657 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3170
 HWY : SR 104
 TITLE : SR 104
 1.2 MI. W HCB - FISH PASSAGE
 PROJECT : NH-0104(039)
 COUNTY(S) : JEFFERSON

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 11 2009
 AWARDED ON : Feb 17 2009

----- 11TH BIDDER -----	----- 12TH BIDDER -----	----- 13TH BIDDER -----
QUIGG BROS., INC. 819 W STATE ST 98520-5934 ABERDEEN WA 985200281 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000	BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, II 1706 W HWY 101 PORT ANGELES WA 983639458 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100122	BOSS CONSTRUCTION, INC. 4945 GUIDE MERIDIAN BELLINGHAM WA 982269109 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100308

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
SURFACING									
8	ROADWAY RESTORATION	L.S.			-27.51 %			-32.64 %	-24.89 %
			82,770.00	60,000.00	-22,770.00	55,751.00	-27,019.00	62,167.00	-20,603.00
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING									
9	FORCE ACCOUNT EROSION CONTROL	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %	0.00 %
			15,000.00	15,000.00		15,000.00		15,000.00	
10	ESC LEAD	DAY			14.29 %			-99.43 %	18.94 %
	18.0000		175.0000	200.0000	450.00	1.0000	-3,132.00	208.1400	596.52
11	SOIL TREATMENT	L.S.			30.89 %			-7.26 %	-1.16 %
			15,280.00	20,000.00	4,720.00	14,170.00	-1,110.00	15,102.00	-178.00
12	SILT FENCE	L.F.			0.00 %			-20.00 %	-11.60 %
	700.0000		5.0000	5.0000	0.00	4.0000	-700.00	4.4200	-406.00
13	WATTLE	L.F.			-54.55 %			-54.55 %	-78.82 %
	600.0000		11.0000	5.0000	-3,600.00	3,000.00	-3,600.00	2.3300	-5,202.00
14	PLANT INSTALLATION	L.S.			59.10 %			37.36 %	82.42 %
			18,856.00	30,000.00	11,144.00	25,900.00	7,044.00	34,398.00	15,542.00
15	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT - SECOND YEAR	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %	0.00 %
			10,000.00	10,000.00		10,000.00		10,000.00	
16	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT - THIRD YEAR	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %	0.00 %
			10,000.00	10,000.00		10,000.00		10,000.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 08C520 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007657 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3170
 HWY : SR 104
 TITLE : SR 104
 1.2 MI. W HCB - FISH PASSAGE
 PROJECT : NH-0104(039)
 COUNTY(S) : JEFFERSON

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 11 2009
 AWARDED ON : Feb 17 2009

----- 11TH BIDDER -----	----- 12TH BIDDER -----	----- 13TH BIDDER -----
QUIGG BROS., INC. 819 W STATE ST 98520-5934 ABERDEEN WA 985200281 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000	BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, II 1706 W HWY 101 PORT ANGELES WA 983639458 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100122	BOSS CONSTRUCTION, INC. 4945 GUIDE MERIDIAN BELLINGHAM WA 982269109 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100308

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
TRAFFIC									
17	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 350.0000	L.F.	25.0000 8,750.00	35.0000 12,250.00	40.00 % 3,500.00	30.4500 10,657.50	21.80 % 1,907.50	23.1000 8,085.00	-7.60 % -665.00
18	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL 2.0000	EACH	2,900.0000 5,800.00	3,200.0000 6,400.00	10.34 % 600.00	3,000.0000 6,000.00	3.45 % 200.00	2,678.5000 5,357.00	-7.64 % -443.00
19	LUMP SUM GUARDRAIL	L.S.			-41.35 %		-12.55 %		56.77 %
20	DELINEATION ITEMS	L.S.	8,525.00	5,000.00	-3,525.00	7,455.00	-1,070.00	13,365.00	4,840.00
21	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	3,450.00	5,000.00	1,550.00	9,200.00	5,750.00	7,574.00	4,124.00
		L.S.	64,600.00	20,000.00	-44,600.00	50,091.00	-14,509.00	43,392.00	-21,208.00
OTHER ITEMS									
22	TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE	L.S.	5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00	0.00 %
23	STREAM BY-PASS SYSTEM	L.S.	47,250.00	30,000.00	-17,250.00	26,600.00	-20,650.00	24,716.00	-22,534.00
24	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.	1,000.00	1,000.00	0.00 %	1,000.00	0.00 %	1,000.00	0.00 %
25	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.	5.00	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %
26	MINOR CHANGE	CALC	-1.00	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %

PS&E JOB NO : 08C520 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007657 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3170
 HWY : SR 104
 TITLE : SR 104
 1.2 MI. W HCB - FISH PASSAGE
 08C520
 PROJECT : NH-0104(039)
 COUNTY(S) : JEFFERSON

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 11 2009
 AWARDED ON : Feb 17 2009

----- 11TH BIDDER -----	----- 12TH BIDDER -----	----- 13TH BIDDER -----
QUIGG BROS., INC. 819 W STATE ST 98520-5934 ABERDEEN WA 985200281 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000	BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, II 1706 W HWY 101 PORT ANGELES WA 983639458 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100122	BOSS CONSTRUCTION, INC. 4945 GUIDE MERIDIAN BELLINGHAM WA 982269109 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100308

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		11TH BIDDER		12TH BIDDER		13TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
OTHER ITEMS										
27	SPCC PLAN	L.S.	1,500.00	-33.33%	1,000.00	-500.00	500.00	-66.67%	-1,000.00	83.33%
									2,750.00	1,250.00
ADDENDUM 1										
28	LARGE WOODY DEBRIS	EACH	1,000.0000	20.00%	1,200.0000	200.0000	420.0000	-58.00%	903.1000	-9.69%
			7,000.00		8,400.00	1,400.00	2,940.00	-4,060.00	6,321.70	-678.30
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$952,966.40	-15.16%	\$808,504.00		\$824,309.00	-13.50%	\$848,936.51	-10.92%
BASE TOTAL			\$952,966.40	-15.16%	\$808,504.00		\$824,309.00	-13.50%	\$848,936.51	-10.92%

PS&E JOB NO : 08C520 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007657 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3170
 HWY : SR 104
 TITLE : SR 104
 1.2 MI. W HCB - FISH PASSAGE
 08C520
 PROJECT : NH-0104(039)
 COUNTY(S) : JEFFERSON

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 11 2009
 AWARDED ON : Feb 17 2009

----- 14TH BIDDER ----- ----- 15TH BIDDER ----- ----- LOW BIDDER -----
 AIS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY STAN PALMER CONSTRUCTION, INC. THOMPSON BROS. EXCAVATING, INC
 6420 VIA REAL STE 6 5107 STATE HIGHWAY 3 SW 18211 NE 4TH PLAIN ROAD
 CARPINTERIA CA 930132910 PORT ORCHARD WA 983677486 VANCOUVER WA 986829676
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100502 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100088 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100368

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		14TH BIDDER		15TH BIDDER		LOW BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	92,300.00	19.18 %	110,000.00	17,700.00	90,000.00	-2.49 %	69,000.00	-25.24 %
DRAINAGE										
2	STREAMBED GRAVEL	TON	31.0000	177.42 %	86.0000	40,425.00	45.0000	45.16 %	40.0000	29.03 %
	735.0000		22,785.00		63,210.00		33,075.00	10,290.00	29,400.00	6,615.00
3	STREAMBED BOULDER	EACH	150.0000	996.00 %	1,644.0000	19,422.00	200.0000	33.33 %	350.0000	133.33 %
	13.0000		1,950.00		21,372.00		2,600.00	650.00	4,550.00	2,600.00
STRUCTURE										
4	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A INCL. HAUL - LS	L.S.	114,406.40	-20.83 %	90,575.00	-23,831.40	410,000.00	258.37 %	20,000.00	-82.52 %
5	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A	L.S.	303,130.00	-41.70 %	176,713.00	-126,417.00	160,000.00	-47.22 %	25,000.00	-91.75 %
6	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR WALL	C.Y.	40.0000	1,472.50 %	629.0000	7,657.00	130.0000	225.00 %	50.0000	25.00 %
	13.0000		520.00		8,177.00		1,690.00	1,170.00	650.00	130.00
7	PRECAST REINF. CONC. THREE SIDED STRUCTURE NO. 1	L.S.	99,840.00	116.95 %	216,600.00	116,760.00	110,000.00	10.18 %	40,000.00	-59.94 %

PS&E JOB NO : 08C520 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007657 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3170
 HWY : SR 104
 TITLE : SR 104
 1.2 MI. W HCB - FISH PASSAGE
 08C520
 PROJECT : NH-0104(039)
 COUNTY(S) : JEFFERSON

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 11 2009
 AWARDED ON : Feb 17 2009
 ----- 14TH BIDDER -----
 AIS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 6420 VIA REAL STE 6
 CARPINTERIA CA 930132910
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100502
 ----- 15TH BIDDER -----
 STAN PALMER CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 5107 STATE HIGHWAY 3 SW
 PORT ORCHARD WA 983677486
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100088
 ----- LOW BIDDER -----
 THOMPSON BROS. EXCAVATING, INC
 18211 NE 4TH PLAIN ROAD
 VANCOUVER WA 986829676
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100368

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		14TH BIDDER		15TH BIDDER		LOW BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
SURFACING										
8	ROADWAY RESTORATION	L.S.	82,770.00	-74.42 %	21,173.00	-61,597.00	25,000.00	-57,770.00	70,000.00	-12,770.00
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
9	FORCE ACCOUNT EROSION CONTROL	EST.	15,000.00	0.00 %	15,000.00		15,000.00	0.00 %	15,000.00	0.00 %
10	ESC LEAD	DAY	175.0000	136.00 %	413.0000	238.0000	250.0000	42.86 %	50.0000	-71.43 %
			3,150.00	4,284.00	1,134.00	1,134.00	4,500.00	1,350.00	900.00	-2,250.00
11	SOIL TREATMENT	L.S.	15,280.00	12.31 %	17,161.00	1,881.00	16,000.00	4.71 %	2,000.00	-86.91 %
12	SILT FENCE	L.F.	5.0000	-20.00 %	4.0000	-700.00	4.0000	-20.00 %	3.0000	-40.00 %
			3,500.00	2,800.00	700.00	700.00	2,800.00	-700.00	2,100.00	-1,400.00
13	WATTLE	L.F.	11.0000	-36.36 %	7.0000	-4.0000	5.0000	-54.55 %	3.0000	-72.73 %
			6,600.00	4,200.00	2,400.00	2,400.00	3,000.00	-3,600.00	1,800.00	-4,800.00
14	PLANT INSTALLATION	L.S.	18,856.00	98.77 %	37,481.00	18,625.00	30,000.00	59.10 %	60,000.00	218.20 %
15	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT - SECOND YEAR	EST.	10,000.00	0.00 %	10,000.00		10,000.00	0.00 %	10,000.00	0.00 %
16	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT - THIRD YEAR	EST.	10,000.00	0.00 %	10,000.00		10,000.00	0.00 %	10,000.00	0.00 %

PS&E JOB NO : 08C520 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007657 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3170
 HWY : SR 104
 TITLE : SR 104
 1.2 MI. W HCB - FISH PASSAGE
 08C520
 PROJECT : NH-0104(039)
 COUNTY(S) : JEFFERSON

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 11 2009
 AWARDED ON : Feb 17 2009

----- 14TH BIDDER -----	----- 15TH BIDDER -----	----- LOW BIDDER -----
AIS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 6420 VIA REAL STE 6	STAN PALMER CONSTRUCTION, INC. 5107 STATE HIGHWAY 3 SW	THOMPSON BROS. EXCAVATING, INC 18211 NE 4TH PLAIN ROAD
CARPINTERIA CA 930132910	PORT ORCHARD WA 983677486	VANCOUVER WA 986829676
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100502	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100088	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100368

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	14TH BIDDER		15TH BIDDER		LOW BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
TRAFFIC											
17	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 350.0000	L.F.	25.0000 8,750.00	26.0000 9,100.00	4.00 % 350.00	28.0000 9,800.00	12.00 % 1,050.00	24.0000 8,400.00	-4.00 % -350.00		
18	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL 2.0000	EACH	2,900.0000 5,800.00	3,044.0000 6,088.00	4.97 % 288.00	3,000.0000 6,000.00	3.45 % 200.00	2,700.0000 5,400.00	-6.90 % -400.00		
19	LUMP SUM GUARDRAIL	L.S.			-40.61 %		5.57 %		-48.39 %		
20	DELINEATION ITEMS	L.S.	8,525.00	5,063.00	-3,462.00	9,000.00	475.00	4,400.00	-4,125.00		
21	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	3,450.00	5,156.00	1,706.00	2,500.00	-950.00	10,000.00	6,550.00		
		L.S.	64,600.00	50,000.00	-14,600.00	16,000.00	-48,600.00	13,000.00	-51,600.00		
OTHER ITEMS											
22	TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE	L.S.	5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00	0.00	5,000.00	0.00		
23	STREAM BY-PASS SYSTEM	L.S.	47,250.00	8,125.00	-39,125.00	25,000.00	-22,250.00	5,000.00	-42,250.00		
24	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.	1,000.00	1,000.00	0.00 %	1,000.00	0.00 %	1,000.00	0.00 %		
25	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.	5.00	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %		
26	MINOR CHANGE	CALC	-1.00	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %		

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 01/27/2009

*** BID CHECK REPORT ***

TIME: 15:57

PS&E JOB NO : 08C520 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007657 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3170
 HWY : SR 104
 TITLE : SR 104
 1.2 MI. W HCB - FISH PASSAGE
 08C520
 PROJECT : NH-0104(039)
 COUNTY(S) : JEFFERSON

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 11 2009
 AWARDED ON : Feb 17 2009

----- 14TH BIDDER ----- ----- 15TH BIDDER ----- ----- LOW BIDDER -----
 AIS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY STAN PALMER CONSTRUCTION, INC. THOMPSON BROS. EXCAVATING, INC
 6420 VIA REAL STE 6 5107 STATE HIGHWAY 3 SW 18211 NE 4TH PLAIN ROAD
 CARPINTERIA CA 930132910 PORT ORCHARD WA 983677486 VANCOUVER WA 986829676
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100502 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100088 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100368

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		14TH BIDDER		15TH BIDDER		LOW BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
OTHER ITEMS										
27	SPCC PLAN	L.S.	1,500.00	-20.00 %	1,200.00	-300.00	500.00	-66.67 %	-1,000.00	-76.67 %
									350.00	-1,150.00
ADDENDUM 1										
28	LARGE WOODY DEBRIS	EACH	1,000.0000	0.00 %	1,000.0000	0.00 %	2,200.0000	120.00 %	1,500.0000	50.00 %
			7,000.00	0.00	7,000.00	0.00	15,400.00	8,400.00	10,500.00	3,500.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$952,966.40	-4.55%	\$909,632.00	-4.55%	\$1,013,869.00	6.39%	\$423,454.00	-55.56%
LOW BIDDER REJECTED										
BASE TOTAL			\$952,966.40	-4.55%	\$909,632.00	-4.55%	\$1,013,869.00	6.39%	\$423,454.00	-55.56%
LOW BIDDER REJECTED										